

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1547/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in FA No. 66/2007 & IA No. 5743/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NITYA NAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ADITYA COOP.HOUS.SOC.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file process fee and supply spare copies of the S.L.P. expeditiously for issuance of notice.

R-1 appeared and filed counter affidavit

List the matter on 31.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar