

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1547/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in IA No. 5743/2008 @ FA
No. 66/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NITYA NAND SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ADITYA COOP.HOUS.SOC.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpoo Gangmei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the IA next week.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master